

**FILED**  
May 28, 2013  
Court of Appeals  
Division III  
State of Washington

No. 31276-3

COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION III  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

FREDRICK S. PITMAN, Appellant

---

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT  
OF SPOKANE COUNTY

---

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

---

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410  
Attorney for Fredrick Pitman  
PO Box 829  
Graham, WA  
509.939.3038

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Assignments of Error .....	1
II. Statement of Facts.....	2
III. Argument .....	7
A. The Evidence Was Insufficient For Any Rational Trier Of Fact To Find Beyond A Reasonable Doubt That Mr. Pitman Was The Driver Of The Motorcycle Attempting To Elude A Pursuing Police Vehicle .....	7
B. Mr. Pitman Received Ineffective Assistance Of Counsel ..	10
C. The Trial Court Erred In Denying Mr. Pitman’s Motion For A New Trial, Based Upon An Unfair Trial In Which Substantial Justice Was Not Done .....	16
IV. Conclusion .....	17

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### *Washington Cases*

<i>In re Davis</i> , 152 Wn.2d 647, 101 P.3d 1 (2004).....	11
<i>In re Elmore</i> , 162 Wn.2d 236, 172 P.3d 335 (2007) .....	11
<i>State ex re. Carroll v. Junker</i> , 79 Wn.2d 12, 482 P.2d 775 (1971) .....	16
<i>State v. A.N.J.</i> , 168 Wn.2d 91, 225 P.3d 956 (2010).....	15
<i>State v. Adams</i> , 91 Wn.2d 86, 584 P.2d 1168 (1978).....	12
<i>State v. Allen</i> , 161 Wn. App. 727, 255 P.3d 784 (2011).....	8
<i>State v. Baeza</i> , 100 Wn.2d 487, 670 P.2d 646 (1983) .....	7
<i>State v. Blight</i> , 150 Wn.2d 475, 273 P.751 (1929).....	16
<i>State v. Burri</i> , 87 Wn.2d 175, 550 P.2d 507 (1976).....	12
<i>State v. Byrd</i> , 30 Wn.App. 794, 638 P.2d 601 (1981) .....	13
<i>State v. Cheatam</i> , 150 Wn. 2d 626, 81 P.3d 830, 841 (2003).....	13
<i>State v. Collins</i> , 2 Wn.App. 757, 470 P.2d 227 (1980).....	8
<i>State v. Dawkins</i> , 71 Wn.App. 902, 863 P.2d 124 (1993).....	16
<i>State v. Hill</i> , 83 Wn.2d 558, 520 P.2d 618 (1974) .....	7
<i>State v. Klinger</i> , 96 Wn.App. 619, 980 P.2d 282 (1999) .....	11
<i>State v. O’Neill</i> , 148 Wn.2d 564, 62 P.3d 489 (2003) .....	10
<i>State v. Sanchez</i> , 171 Wn.App. 518, 288 P.3d 351(2012).....	10
<i>State v. White</i> , 80 Wn.App. 406, 907 P.2d 310 (1995).....	11
<i>Sunnyside Valley Irrigation Dist. v. Dickie</i> , 149 Wn.2d 873, 73 P.3d 369 (2003).....	7

**U.S. Supreme Court Cases**

*In re Winship*, 397 U.S. 358, 90 S.Ct. 1068, 25 L.Ed.2d 368 (1970) ..... 7

*Strickland v. Washington*, U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674  
(1984)..... 11

*Washington v. Texas*, 388 U.S. 14, 87 S.Ct. 1920, 18 L.Ed.2d 1019 (1967  
..... 13

**Constitutional Provisions**

Const. art. 1 § 3 ..... 7

Const. art. 1 § 22 ..... 7

U.S. Const. Amends. VI, XIV..... 7

Wash. Const. Art. 1 § 7 ..... 10

**Other**

*Eyewitness Evidence, Improving Its Probative Value* , Gary L. Wells &  
Elizabeth A. Olson, 7 Psychol. Sci. Pub. Int. 45,48 (2006) ..... 8

*How to Analyze the Accuracy of Eyewitness Testimony In A Criminal  
Case*, Richard A. Wise, Clifford S. Fishman, Martin A. Safer,  
Connecticut Law Review. December 2009 at 503 ..... 9
